

SECOND GOLF COURSE UNDERWAY FOR QUIVIRA LOS CABOS

Following the incredible success of its first Jack Nicklaus Signature Course, Quivira to expand and elevate golf experience at Land's End on the Baja Peninsula



Photo by Jim Mandeville/Nicklaus Companies

Los Cabos, Mexico (Jan. 11, 2022) —Situated at the tip of the Baja Peninsula and just 10 minutes from downtown Cabo San Lucas—in a dramatic setting marked by windswept dunes, sheer cliffs and lush desert foothills—Jack Nicklaus, golf's greatest champion and globally acclaimed golf course designer, crafted a world-class layout that redefined the Cabo golf experience when the Quivira's Golf Club opened in 2014. With Quivira Golf Club having garnered nearly every design accolade the golf and travel industry has to offer, Nicklaus has returned to create a second course at Quivira Los Cabos—the destination's finest luxury development.

Groundbreaking for the Club's second Jack Nicklaus Signature Course is expected to take place by fourth quarter 2022. Quivira's second course will expand the resort and residential community's golf offering to accommodate the increased demand, resulting from the growth of the development, including ultra-exclusive, recently launched projects such as the St. Regis Resort & Residences; the exclusive new real estate community, Old Lighthouse Golf & Ocean Club; and the Alvar hillside condominiums.

"The first golf course at Quivira is a spectacular layout playing across a remarkable piece of property," Nicklaus said. "Now, I am excited that design is well underway on the second course at Quivira, which should be stunning and equally as spectacular. I hope golfers who play the second course will enjoy the views, the quality of golf, and the challenge."

While the routing plan for Quivira's second course is in its final stages, it is anticipated that Mr. Nicklaus and his design team will create another world-class layout on this exceptional piece of land. Situated in the northwest area of the 1,850-acre development, several of the holes on the new course will meander through rolling desert foothills and expansive valleys, interlaced by winding arroyos. Quivira's second Jack Nicklaus Signature Course will provide a different challenge but one that should mirror the high quality associated with the existing golf experience. The southern portion of the new layout will feature panoramic views of the Pacific Ocean and the westernmost point of the Sea of Cortez, which swells with breaching whales during the winter months. On the interior side, tall distant peaks will serve as dramatic backdrops for several holes.

For additional information, resort reservations, or tee times access the web site at www.quiviraloscabos.com/golf or call 1-800-990-8250.

###

About Quivira Los Cabos

Quivira (pronounced key-vee-ra), Mexico's premier luxury residential resort community, is situated at Land's End on the Baja Peninsula, with more than three miles of pristine golden beaches, picturesque desert cliffs and panoramic ocean views. This exclusive 1,850-acre master-planned community including the newest enclave Old Lighthouse Club, was founded by renowned resort developer Ernesto Coppel and is a paradise of elegance, serenity and service. Access to Quivira Golf Club is exclusive for Pueblo Bonito Resort guests and owners of property at Quivira. (Occupying a spectacular natural landscape, Quivira Golf Club, a Jack Nicklaus Signature golf course, is complemented by an exclusive oceanfront clubhouse. Quivira Los Cabos is the ultimate destination for residents and guests to live, love and celebrate life. Follow us on Instagram at instagram.com/quiviraloscabos/.

About Nicklaus Companies

For 50 years, the mission of Nicklaus Companies has been to enhance the golf experience and to deliver quality branded products and services on a global basis that mirror the high standards established in the career and life of its Founder, Jack Nicklaus. The Nicklaus Companies businesses include golf-course design, the development of golf and real estate communities, and the marketing and licensing of lifestyle products worldwide under the iconic Jack Nicklaus and Golden Bear brands. Nicklaus Design, recognized as the world leader in golf course design, has created over 425 courses worldwide, open for play in 46 countries and 41 U.S states. In 2007, Jack Nicklaus partnered with Howard Milstein to further the growth of the company and expand the branded businesses. In addition to institutionalizing the Nicklaus brands for the future, Milstein has instilled a personal philosophy of "A Brand That Gives Back" with products and partners committing to donations to help the Nicklaus Children's Health Care Foundation and other charities. A leading entrepreneur in the golf industry, Milstein also created 8AM Golf, a family of companies that also includes GOLF Magazine and GOLF.com, Miura Golf, Club Conex, True Spec Golf and GolfLogix. All share a common mission to help players at all levels enjoy the game more, and leverage their winning heritage to achieve excellence, foster growth and champion social good.

Media Contacts

Karen Moraghan Hunter Public Relations 908/963-6013 kmoraghan@hunter-pr.com